

Connecticut State University System



Developing a State of Minds

RESOLUTION

honoring

JAMIE E. COADY

October 7, 1999

WHEREAS,	Jamie E. Coady was elected to the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut
	State University System by her fellow students at Southern Connecticut
	State University in 1997 and served as a member of the Academic
	Affairs Committee and the Student Life Committee, and

WHEREAS,	Throughout her service as a Trustee, Ms. Coady has participated
	conscientiously in the work of the Board and has contributed
	thoughtful insights from the perspective of a student as well as from
	the perspective of a citizen, and

WHEREAS,	Ms. Coady has demonstrated a deep commitment to the principle of
	access to quality public higher education and to the welfare of present
	and future students, and

WHEREAS,	Ms. Coady has served with distinction as part of an enlargement in the
	number of students elected to the Board under legislation which
	increased the number of students serving on the Board from two to
	four, and

- WHEREAS, Ms. Coady's service on the Board of Trustees will conclude on October 31, 1999, therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System expresses to Jamie E. Coady its appreciation for her many contributions to the work of the Board and extends to her its best wishes for a rewarding and fulfilling future.

A Certified True Copy:

Lawrence D. McHugh, Chairman

William J. Cibes, Jr., Chancellor